Upon termination of this Agreement, the Recipient shall, within thirty (30) days, refund to the Department 
any funds determined by the Department to have been expended in violation of this Agreement. 

6. Project Cost:  

a. The estimated cost of the Project is $24,929,078.00 (Twenty-Four Million Nine Hundred Twenty-Nine 
Thousand Seventy-Eight Dollars and No/100. This amount is based upon the Schedule of Financial 
Assistance in Exhibit "B", Schedule of Financial Assistance, attached and incorporated in this 
Agreement. The Schedule of Financial Assistance may be modified by execution of an amendment of the 
Agreement by the Parties.

b. The Department agrees to participate in the Project cost up to the maximum amount of $1,500,000.00 (One 
Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars and No/100 and, additionally the Department’s participation in the 
Project shall not exceed N/A% of the total cost of the Project, and as more fully described in Exhibit “B". 
The Department’s participation may be increased or reduced upon a determination of the actual bid